

FAO-1057-2007

Date of Decision : 08.07.2017

Sadho Devi and others

.....Petitioners

versus

Pritam Chand and another

....Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M.S. BEDI**Present:** Mr. J.S. Virk, Advocate
for the petitioners.Ms. Vandana Malhotra, Advocate
for respondent No. 2.**M.M.S. BEDI, JUDGE (ORAL)**

With the intervention of the Lok Adalat, the total amount of compensation is enhanced from Rs.1.86200/- to Rs.3,50,000/-. The liability will be joint and several but the amount will be paid by respondent No. 2, Insurance Company. The additional amount will be paid to appellant No. 1, Sadho Devi within a period of two months. In case, the amount is not paid within a period of two months, the additional compensation awarded would be payable with interest at the rate of 6 per cent per annum from the date of this order.

This award will be full and final settlement of the claim of all the appellants. The enhanced amount will be deposited with the Lok Adalat branch of this Court and will be disbursed to appellant No. 1

forthwith.

Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

(M.M.S. BEDI)
PRESIDING OFFICER
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

(MAYURI LAKHANPAL)
MEMBER

08.07.2017

Neha

Whether speaking/reasoned: Yes/No

Whether reportable: Yes/No